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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      6,154,000      7,276,400      7,276,400         48,900              0      1,171,300          3,600         48,900          18.24
    59045                5      6,154,000      7,276,400      7,276,400         48,900              0      1,171,300          3,600         48,900          18.24
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        291,100        266,400        266,400         24,700              0              0              0         24,700          -8.49
    59045                9        291,100        266,400        266,400         24,700              0              0              0         24,700          -8.49
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   128        559,300        584,600        569,600        265,800              0        276,100        213,200        244,300           1.84
    59045              128        559,300        584,600        569,600        265,800              0        276,100        213,200        244,300           1.84
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1036     73,427,200     82,346,100     82,338,600        513,940      8,383,140      1,042,200        520,468        119,186          12.14
    59150                2        127,500        130,700        130,700              0          3,200              0              0              0           2.51
    59045             1034     73,299,700     82,215,400     82,207,900        513,940      8,379,940      1,042,200        520,468        119,186          12.15
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       29      6,405,700      6,759,500      6,759,500          5,300        225,100        134,000        134,000              0           5.52
    59045               29      6,405,700      6,759,500      6,759,500          5,300        225,100        134,000        134,000              0           5.52
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      127     10,269,300     12,093,800     12,093,800        297,600      1,222,500        899,600        597,200              0          17.77
    59045              127     10,269,300     12,093,800     12,093,800        297,600      1,222,500        899,600        597,200              0          17.77
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    276     35,593,700     39,256,100     39,171,700        247,765      3,535,365        290,400         71,300         24,272          10.05
    59045              276     35,593,700     39,256,100     39,171,700        247,765      3,535,365        290,400         71,300         24,272          10.05
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        127,500        130,700        130,700              0          3,200              0              0              0           2.51
    Residential          2        127,500        130,700        130,700              0          3,200              0              0              0           2.51
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045          1706    132,572,800    148,452,200    148,345,300      1,404,005     13,362,905      3,813,600      1,539,768        461,358          11.90
    Exempt              98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      6,154,000      7,276,400      7,276,400         48,900              0      1,171,300          3,600         48,900          18.24
    Ind. Personal        9        291,100        266,400        266,400         24,700              0              0              0         24,700          -8.49
    Com. Personal      128        559,300        584,600        569,600        265,800              0        276,100        213,200        244,300           1.84
    Residential       1034     73,299,700     82,215,400     82,207,900        513,940      8,379,940      1,042,200        520,468        119,186          12.15
    Industrial          29      6,405,700      6,759,500      6,759,500          5,300        225,100        134,000        134,000              0           5.52
    Commercial         127     10,269,300     12,093,800     12,093,800        297,600      1,222,500        899,600        597,200              0          17.77
    Agricultural       276     35,593,700     39,256,100     39,171,700        247,765      3,535,365        290,400         71,300         24,272          10.05
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS



Unit(s): HOME TWP 1120, VILLAGE OF EDMORE 041

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Minus Veteran Ex.'

Page: 
DB: 2025 County Board

06/09/2025

01:10 PM

2

<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,610    132,700,300    148,582,900    148,476,000      1,404,005     13,366,105      3,813,600      1,539,768        461,358          11.89
      Personal         142      7,004,400      8,127,400      8,112,400        339,400              0      1,447,400        216,800        317,900          15.82
        Real         1,468    125,695,900    140,455,500    140,363,600      1,064,605     13,366,105      2,366,200      1,322,968        143,458          11.67
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP

  All: Exempt           98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      6,154,000      6,154,000      7,276,400      6,154,000      6,154,000      7,276,400      7,276,400      7,276,400      7,276,400
    59045                5      6,154,000      6,154,000      7,276,400      6,154,000      6,154,000      7,276,400      7,276,400      7,276,400      7,276,400
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        291,100        291,100        266,400        291,100        291,100        266,400        266,400        266,400        266,400
    59045                9        291,100        291,100        266,400        291,100        291,100        266,400        266,400        266,400        266,400
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   128        559,300        559,300        569,600        559,300        559,300        584,600        569,600        584,600        569,600
    59045              128        559,300        559,300        569,600        559,300        559,300        584,600        569,600        584,600        569,600
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1036     73,427,200     73,427,200     82,338,600     47,159,175     47,062,107     50,316,793     50,234,135     48,953,446     48,966,224
    59150                2        127,500        127,500        130,700         61,146         61,146         63,041         63,041         63,041         63,041
    59045             1034     73,299,700     73,299,700     82,207,900     47,098,029     47,000,961     50,253,752     50,171,094     48,890,405     48,903,183
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       29      6,405,700      6,405,700      6,759,500      5,983,649      5,983,649      6,183,092      6,183,092      6,298,039      6,298,039
    59045               29      6,405,700      6,405,700      6,759,500      5,983,649      5,983,649      6,183,092      6,183,092      6,298,039      6,298,039
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      127     10,269,300     10,269,300     12,093,800      9,177,170      9,177,170     10,008,250     10,008,250     10,014,299     10,014,299
    59045              127     10,269,300     10,269,300     12,093,800      9,177,170      9,177,170     10,008,250     10,008,250     10,014,299     10,014,299
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    276     35,593,700     35,593,700     39,171,700     14,916,505     14,916,505     15,475,679     15,426,527     15,475,679     15,426,527
    59045              276     35,593,700     35,593,700     39,171,700     14,916,505     14,916,505     15,475,679     15,426,527     15,475,679     15,426,527
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        127,500        127,500        130,700         61,146         61,146         63,041         63,041         63,041         63,041
    Residential          2        127,500        127,500        130,700         61,146         61,146         63,041         63,041         63,041         63,041
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045          1706    132,572,800    132,572,800    148,345,300     84,179,753     84,082,685     90,048,173     89,901,363     88,805,822     88,754,448
    Exempt              98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      6,154,000      6,154,000      7,276,400      6,154,000      6,154,000      7,276,400      7,276,400      7,276,400      7,276,400
    Ind. Personal        9        291,100        291,100        266,400        291,100        291,100        266,400        266,400        266,400        266,400
    Com. Personal      128        559,300        559,300        569,600        559,300        559,300        584,600        569,600        584,600        569,600
    Residential       1034     73,299,700     73,299,700     82,207,900     47,098,029     47,000,961     50,253,752     50,171,094     48,890,405     48,903,183
    Industrial          29      6,405,700      6,405,700      6,759,500      5,983,649      5,983,649      6,183,092      6,183,092      6,298,039      6,298,039
    Commercial         127     10,269,300     10,269,300     12,093,800      9,177,170      9,177,170     10,008,250     10,008,250     10,014,299     10,014,299
    Agricultural       276     35,593,700     35,593,700     39,171,700     14,916,505     14,916,505     15,475,679     15,426,527     15,475,679     15,426,527
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           98              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,610    132,700,300    132,700,300    148,476,000     84,240,899     84,143,831     90,111,214     89,964,404     88,868,863     88,817,489
      Personal         142      7,004,400      7,004,400      8,112,400      7,004,400      7,004,400      8,127,400      8,112,400      8,127,400      8,112,400
        Real         1,468    125,695,900    125,695,900    140,363,600     77,236,499     77,139,431     81,983,814     81,852,004     80,741,463     80,705,089
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      7,276,400
    59045                0              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      7,276,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        291,100              0        291,100              0        291,100              0        266,400              0
    59045                9        291,100              0        291,100              0        291,100              0        266,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   128        559,300              0        559,300              0        559,300              0        569,600              0
    59045              128        559,300              0        559,300              0        559,300              0        569,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     792     61,179,165     12,248,035     61,782,765     11,644,435     61,146,265     12,280,935     68,956,094     13,382,506
    59150                2        127,500              0        127,500              0        127,500              0        130,700              0
    59045              790     61,051,665     12,248,035     61,655,265     11,644,435     61,018,765     12,280,935     68,825,394     13,382,506
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      6,405,700              0      6,405,700              0      6,405,700              0      6,759,500
    59045                0              0      6,405,700              0      6,405,700              0      6,405,700              0      6,759,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        136,000     10,133,300        150,619     10,118,681        136,000     10,133,300        148,800     11,945,000
    59045                1        136,000     10,133,300        150,619     10,118,681        136,000     10,133,300        148,800     11,945,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    275     35,214,019        379,681     35,214,019        379,681     35,214,019        379,681     38,765,033        406,667
    59045              275     35,214,019        379,681     35,214,019        379,681     35,214,019        379,681     38,765,033        406,667
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        127,500              0        127,500              0        127,500              0        130,700              0
    Residential          2        127,500              0        127,500              0        127,500              0        130,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045         1,203     97,252,084     35,320,716     97,870,303     34,702,497     97,219,184     35,353,616    108,575,227     39,770,073
    Util. Personal       0              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      7,276,400
    Ind. Personal        9        291,100              0        291,100              0        291,100              0        266,400              0
    Com. Personal      128        559,300              0        559,300              0        559,300              0        569,600              0
    Residential        790     61,051,665     12,248,035     61,655,265     11,644,435     61,018,765     12,280,935     68,825,394     13,382,506
    Industrial           0              0      6,405,700              0      6,405,700              0      6,405,700              0      6,759,500
    Commercial           1        136,000     10,133,300        150,619     10,118,681        136,000     10,133,300        148,800     11,945,000
    Agricultural       275     35,214,019        379,681     35,214,019        379,681     35,214,019        379,681     38,765,033        406,667
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,205     97,379,584     35,320,716     97,997,803     34,702,497     97,346,684     35,353,616    108,705,927     39,770,073
      Personal         137        850,400      6,154,000        850,400      6,154,000        850,400      6,154,000        836,000      7,276,400
        Real         1,068     96,529,184     29,166,716     97,147,403     28,548,497     96,496,284     29,199,616    107,869,927     32,493,673
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      7,276,400
    59045                0              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      7,276,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        291,100              0        291,100              0        291,100              0        266,400              0
    59045                9        291,100              0        291,100              0        291,100              0        266,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   128        559,300              0        559,300              0        559,300              0        569,600              0
    59045              128        559,300              0        559,300              0        559,300              0        569,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     792     39,123,552      8,035,623     39,456,412      7,605,695     39,020,533      8,041,574     41,924,503      8,309,632
    59150                2         61,146              0         61,146              0         61,146              0         63,041              0
    59045              790     39,062,406      8,035,623     39,395,266      7,605,695     38,959,387      8,041,574     41,861,462      8,309,632
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      5,983,649              0      5,983,649              0      5,983,649              0      6,183,092
    59045                0              0      5,983,649              0      5,983,649              0      5,983,649              0      6,183,092
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        130,289      9,046,881        144,660      9,032,510        130,289      9,046,881        134,327      9,873,923
    59045                1        130,289      9,046,881        144,660      9,032,510        130,289      9,046,881        134,327      9,873,923
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    275     14,745,113        171,392     14,745,113        171,392     14,745,113        171,392     15,249,823        176,704
    59045              275     14,745,113        171,392     14,745,113        171,392     14,745,113        171,392     15,249,823        176,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         61,146              0         61,146              0         61,146              0         63,041              0
    Residential          2         61,146              0         61,146              0         61,146              0         63,041              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045          1203     54,788,208     29,391,545     55,135,439     28,947,246     54,685,189     29,397,496     58,081,612     31,819,751
    Util. Personal       0              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      6,154,000              0      7,276,400
    Ind. Personal        9        291,100              0        291,100              0        291,100              0        266,400              0
    Com. Personal      128        559,300              0        559,300              0        559,300              0        569,600              0
    Residential        790     39,062,406      8,035,623     39,395,266      7,605,695     38,959,387      8,041,574     41,861,462      8,309,632
    Industrial           0              0      5,983,649              0      5,983,649              0      5,983,649              0      6,183,092
    Commercial           1        130,289      9,046,881        144,660      9,032,510        130,289      9,046,881        134,327      9,873,923
    Agricultural       275     14,745,113        171,392     14,745,113        171,392     14,745,113        171,392     15,249,823        176,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,205     54,849,354     29,391,545     55,196,585     28,947,246     54,746,335     29,397,496     58,144,653     31,819,751
      Personal         137        850,400      6,154,000        850,400      6,154,000        850,400      6,154,000        836,000      7,276,400
        Real         1,068     53,998,954     23,237,545     54,346,185     22,793,246     53,895,935     23,243,496     57,308,653     24,543,351
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

DDA                     214      2,492,050     13,007,600     10,704,951      7,554,361     11,305,200      9,903,180      6,784,317
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      655,007 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      782,864 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      792,495 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has      832,351 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      832,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PROPERTY LLC                 has      874,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                 has    1,014,955 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAKELAND MILLS FURNITURE CO LLC     has    1,040,485 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,133,425 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,479,622 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,706,325 Taxable Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,761,946 Taxable Value in 38 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,956,545 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

041-627-044-29              RISON B.S. LLC                         $     360,600
041-629-011-20              PINE MEADOWS LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     361,997
041-080-085-10              RANDALLS OLD MILL ENTERPRISES LLC      $     365,798
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     387,200
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     387,561
041-628-016-00              TRANQUILITY AFC HOME LLC               $     418,792
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     462,488
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     502,720
041-621-008-02              DOLGENCORP LLC LC                      $     583,700
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     661,866
041-628-012-02              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     661,892
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     672,863
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     759,855
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     832,400
041-628-001-40              EDMORE PROPERTY LLC                    $     874,800
041-627-044-28              RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                    $   1,014,955
041-628-001-50              LAKELAND MILLS FURNITURE CO LLC        $   1,040,485
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,122,000
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,136,600
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,798,200
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

012-016-001-01              SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT               $     395,300
012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     397,500
041-629-011-20              PINE MEADOWS LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     426,600
041-628-016-00              TRANQUILITY AFC HOME LLC               $     447,800
012-004-001-00              PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST                $     461,300
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     476,800
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     481,300
041-621-008-02              DOLGENCORP LLC LC                      $     583,700
041-628-012-02              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     741,700
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     832,400
041-628-001-40              EDMORE PROPERTY LLC                    $     874,800
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     948,900
041-628-001-50              LAKELAND MILLS FURNITURE CO LLC        $   1,067,200
041-627-044-28              RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                    $   1,076,400
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,122,000
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,187,600
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $   1,237,400
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $   1,245,500
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,136,600
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,798,200
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has             217.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PUDDING STONE FARM LLC              has             229.41 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT            has             231.92 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SACKETT MARY A TRUST                has             242.86 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES, DIANE & JAMES JR      has             254.94 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
COOK WILLIAM J                      has             299.36 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has             325.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE ASSN            has             345.75 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has             362.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT TO                       has             382.94 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             403.81 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has             437.68 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE TRUST    has             448.18 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             553.37 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has             580.77 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has             806.42 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has             846.88 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has             985.91 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           1,194.72 Total Acres in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,212.31 Total Acres in 38 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      817,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
COOK WILLIAM J                      has      827,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      832,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PROPERTY LLC                 has      874,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has      946,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      948,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has    1,001,700 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
LAKELAND MILLS FURNITURE CO LLC     has    1,067,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                 has    1,076,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has    1,095,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,140,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has    1,324,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has    1,424,900 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,635,400 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,771,600 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has    1,792,500 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    3,351,800 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    3,855,500 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    4,242,000 S.E.V. Value in 38 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,970,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

TRANQUILITY AFC HOME LLC            has      418,792 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      462,488 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has      470,373 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      502,720 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has      544,798 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
DOLGENCORP LLC LC                   has      583,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has      624,083 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)


